S7 TEk MR ERERAD

voncxive HENAN YONGXING BOILER GROUP CO., LTD.

KR

YOMNGXING BOILER Gaoyp
°

SZSEIABRA < 5w kP

SZS GAS/OIL FIRED BOILER

~ &8 71 Product Introduction

SZSELHMSIBIPENIRENERXN =R, BLETHRE. RIIOSEE., MiKss. IHAE. XMRER. &R, R5HEF
HRY. MPEKSELIRRREYR MRS, BETIEER. BINERIPEETE. &% MR, KRAPE. £
BnziT. BIFE8. RIFNETESNE, BULBETHRRAE, BaLiEE/ LB IRERER, 28rHnLIFER
HRI—FRERIF .

LEsRKP A REESEEKERIF, EUAMNRER, AMAPE. MAET, PERRTERRSMFEREIRIEEDOFEN
PRRE ., MRERK, REBEOHREREHMMITRERNSHRT, REEEHRE. BRAEAKS. Hbh, TSR0
RIFE, BEPR(ETHOEIRE, ReTHAME, R R TREHERE.

SZS gas/oil boiler is double-drum vertical type chamber combustion boiler. It consists of upper and lower drums, membrane
water wall, burner, superheater, convection pipe bundle, economizer and dirt separator, etc. Both the furnace water wall and the
convection flue adopt memibrane wall structure, which save refractory bricks. In addition, the bailer has the advantages of energy-saving,
high efficient, environmentally fiendly, short installation cycle, simple operation and perfect protection, etc, which can meet the
needs of industrial heating and small power statfion supply heating, now becoming one popular boiler type on the market.

This boiler is quick-assembled or bulk water tube boiler with convection tfube bundle on the left and chamber on the right.
During the heating process, the flue gas which produced by the chamber combustion enters to buming chamber and convection
pipe bundle and then turns to the economizer and condenser which made by finned tubes, and finally passes through the chimney
flue and chimney, discharge into the air. Among them, the application of the economizer and the condenser not only reduces
the exhaust gas femperature, but also improves the thermal efficiency, reducing fuel consumption.
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D-type arangement, has compact structure, small volume and good flame features.

The front and rear walls are all made by memibrane structure to ensure more than 20 years of usage life.

It is convenient for user overhaul and clean inside and outside under the design of manhole and check door arangement.
Micro-positive pressure combustion improves the thermal efficiency of the boiler and reduces operating costs.

Reliable water circulation system to ensure no vaporization hydraulic shock in the pipe.

The arrangement of explosion-proof door and flame detector which makes the boiler running safe and reliable.

The thermal insulation layer of the boiler is made by high thermal resistance material which has good thermal insulafion performance.
The appearance of the concave and convex shields not only ensures the excellent sealing of boiler, but also beautifies the
outlook quality.

Three-way convection pipe bundle design to extend the dwell time of smoke in chamber, to make fully combustion of fuel and
improve combustion efficiency.

Adopting fully automatic bumer which combustion efficiency is higher than fraditional bailers. In particular, the protection functions
such as overpressure and flameout, it can improve the safety of workers' operations.
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BSHE
Model And
Specification

Unit
5Z56-1.25¥Q
5Z56-1.6-YQ
$756-2.5-YQ
$Z510-1.25YQ
$Z510-1.6YQ
SZS10-2.5¥Q
5$2520-2.5YQ
$7530-2.5-YQ
$Z540-2.5YQ
$7550-2.5-YQ

HEEEE WETFED

Rated Steam
Capacity

(T/h)

50

Rated Working
Pressure

(MPa)

1.25
1.6
2.5

« R EFIKERIP Pressure Bearing Hot Water Boiler

BISHE
Model And
Specification

Unit

$257-1.0/115/70YQ
52510.5-1.0/115/70¥Q
$ZS14-1.0/115/70-YQ
$2517.5-1.0/115/70YQ
$2521-1.0/115/70-YQ

I REEISRIP Super Steam Boiler

B SHItE
Model And
Specification

Unit
5756-1.6/350-YQ
$756-2.5/400-YQ
$2510-1.6/350-YQ
52510-2.5/400-YQ
5Z515-1.6/350-YQ
57515-2.5/400-YQ
$Z520-1.6/350-YQ
$7520-2.5/400-YQ
$7525-1.6/350-YQ
$7525-2.5/400-YQ
$7530-1.6/350-YQ
57530-2.5/400-YQ
57535-1.6/350-YQ
$7535-2.5/400-YQ
$7540-1.6/350-YQ
$7540-2.5/400-YQ

SRR
Saturated Steam
Temperature

()

194
204
225

MEMNE MELFEH MEL/EKRE

Roted Heat  Rated Working  Rated Outlet/Return
Power Pressure Temp
(MW) (MPa) (C)
7
10.5
14 1 115/70
145
21
MEELRS METLIEED
Rated Steam Rated Working
Capacity Pressure
(T/h) (MPa)
6 1.6
6 25
10 1.6
10 25
15 1.6
15 215
20 1.6
20 235
25 1.6
25 25
30 1.6
30 25
35 1.6
35 25
40 1.6
40 25

S E S

Heat Design Fuel

Efficiency

(%)
AR
=i
BHE

93.3-97 Natural
Gas,
Light Oil,
Heavy Oil,
Etc.

R Rt

Heat Design Fuel

Efficiency

(%)
KERS
il
BihE

93.3-97  Notural
Gas,
Light Oil,
Heavy Oil,
Ete.

MEENIRE

Rated Steam

Temperature

(1C)

350

400

350

400

350

400

350

400

350

400

350

400

350

400

350

400

BRAHER
Max Transport
Weight

(KG)
32000
32000
32000
40000
40000
40000
51000
68200
80500
B415000

BEXCHER
Max Transport
Weight

(KG)

40000
48000
52500
57500
65000

b e

Heat
Efficiency

(%)

>94

BAERRT
Max Transport
Dimension(LxWxH)

(MM)
7800X3400X3400
7800X3400X3400
7800X3400X3400
8000X3600X4500
8000X3600X4500
8000X3600X4500
8900X3200X4000
10500X4300X4320
12330X4400X4530
15530X4400X4530

AR

Max Dimension
(MM)

8000X3600X4500
8850X3850X3930
8510X3850X3750
9310X3770X3750
10100X4130X4150

RTHEE

Design Fuel

AR
&im
BihF

Natural Gas,
Light Oil,
Heavy Oil,
Etc.



. NBR<ZF T Related Project

2018.10.23 Z4Fk (FF57187R ) 1OMEMAS RIS HIP 2018.09.20 U@ EA O KB E I 2E 1030 R RS HIF
2018.10..23 15t/h gas fired steam boiler in Meng Niu Dairy group (Qigihaer)

2018.09.20 2 sets of 10t/h low nifrogen condensing boilers in Zhoukou
Tianyu Potato Industry co. Ltd

2018.04.10 LIFAE A SEACMMASIE A SRl 2017.05.12 ffPinn Pinn, Family CO., Ltd5&M 15Mz S i

2018.04.10 6t/h super steam boiler in Shanxi Xiyuefa group 2017.05.12 15t/h steam boiler to Pinn Pinn Family company in Myanmar
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JOIN YONGXING FOR WIN TO WIN COOPERATION
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9 ABESSE: TR KEESWERRKRERREERAN
BHIEEPL: TSN AR R OEIE26122
Factory: South section of Weilai road, industry cluster district, taikang county, Henan province.

Office: Room 2612,South tower, Greenland center, Zhengdong new district, Zhengzhou city,
Henan province.
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